1/12/9K

11/ 01

11-10-1998



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

100874519

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

1/2/96 RECORDATION	ON FORM COVER SHEET		
	MARKS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type		
New	Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)			
Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year		
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name		
X Corrective Document Reel # 1623 Frame # 0369	X Other CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT FOR REEL/FRAME:		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached 1623/0369		
	Month Day Year		
Name HARSCO CORPORATION	07/28/1997		
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association		
Other			
Other			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion DELAWARE		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name FORTH TOOL AND VALVE LTD.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) VIEWFIELD INDUSTRIAL ESTATE			
Address (line 2) GLENROTHES, FIFE KY62RD			
Address (line 3)	GGOTT AND		
City	SCOTLAND State/Country Zip Code		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is		
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
X Other LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	document from Assignment.) ion SCOTLAND		
9/1998 MADUICH 0000033/ 1453310			
C:481 40.00 BP			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20331 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington Emarks

REEL: 1811 FRAME: 0145

•	
	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	BAKER & BOTTS, L.L.P.
Address (line 1)	ONE SHELL PLAZA
Address (line 2)	910 LOUISIANA
Address (line 3)	HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002
Address (line 4)	
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 713-229-1234
Name	ROBIN LIGHTNER MAISASHVILI
Address (line 1)	BAKER & BOTTS, L.L.P.
Address (line 2)	ONE SHELL PLAZA
Address (line 3)	910 LOUISIANA
Address (line 4)	HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
	1423316
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1
Fee Amoun	End Amount for Deposition Listed (27 CED 2.41).
	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account
	Deposit Account Number: # 02-0383
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No
Statement a	and Signature
attac	he best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any ched copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as cated herein.
ROBIN LI	IGHTNER MAISASHVILI KObin Masashili october 23, 1998
	of Person Signing Signature Date Signed

M PTO-1594

09-05-1997



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patentand

NLO 8-15-97 1005237	702			
	Please record the attached original documents or confinereof.			
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Harsco Corporation	Name: Forth Tool and Valve Ltd.			
·	Internal Address:			
	Street Address: Viewfield Industrial Estate			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	City Glenrothes, Fife KY62RD State Scotland Zip			
General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware	Individual(s) citizenship Association			
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes Y No	General Partnership Limited Partnership			
	☐ Corporation-State ☐ OtherLimited Liability Company (Scotsland)			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Mainted Liability Company (Scotsland)			
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation attached: Yes No			
Execution: July 28, 1997	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No(s). 75/034944	B. Trademark Registration No(s).			
Additional numbers attac	hed? 🛘 Yes 🖾 No			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Thomas H. Adolph				
Internal Address: Baker & Botts, L.L.P.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00			
One Shell Plaza	X Enclosed			
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 910 Louisiana Street				
	8. Deposit account number:			
City Houston State Texas Zip 77002-4995	02-383 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USI	THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and corr 	est and am attached convict a true conv of the original document			
\sim 14	August 7, 1997			
Thomas H. Adolph Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
	th this portion			
a) desit 1997 negrate par reaccessors in 750 34834 over sheet information to:	-			
	tents and Trademarks			
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 s and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20 Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and			

HOU03A:469421.1

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Harsco Corporation ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation whose address is P.O. Box 8888, Camp Hill, PA 17001-8888, assigns to Forth Tool and Valve Ltd. ("Assignee"), a Limited Laibility Company (Scotland), whose address is Viewfield Industrial Estate, Glenrothes, Fife KY62RD, Scotland, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the mark PRO-TECH-CLAD (the "Mark"), U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,423,316, issued on December 30, 1986, and the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark.

Assignor also assigns to Assignee all claims for damages for any past infringement of the Mark, together with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

	T., 1., 29	1997.
SIGNED on	July 28	 1,,,,,

HARSCO CORPORATION

Beint nome: W.D. ETZWEILER

Title: Sr. Vice President & Chief Operating Officer

COMMONWEALTH	PENNSYLVANI		¢		
SKAXIXE OF	LEMNSILVANI	<u>.A</u>	8		
COUNTY OF _	CUMBERLAND		§	•	
On this _		July		, 1997, personally	appeared before me
William D. E	tzweiler		. known to me or	proved to me on the	basis of satisfactory
evidence to be th	e person whose i	name is s	ubscribed above, a	nd acknowledged to a ation; that he she is at	ne that he she is the
this instrument o	n behalf of Harso	o Corpo	ration; and that he/ d act of that corpor	she executed this inst	rument on behalf of

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL
DEBRA L. STIELE, Notary Public
Wormhysburg, PA. Cumberland County
My Commission Expires May 8, 2000

HOU03A:456286.1 062452.0102

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that I have information and a reasonable basis for belief that this correspondence will be deposited with the United States Postal Services as first-class mail in an envelope having sufficient postage and addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Robin Lightner Maisashvili

HOU03:568221.1 062452.0103



PTAS

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMER. Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

SEPTEMBER 22, 1997

BAKER & BOTTS, L.L.P. THOMAS H. ADOLPH ONE SHELL PLAZA 910 LOUISIANA STREET HOUSTON, TX 77002-4995 *1005237024*

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, NORTH TOWER BUILDING, SUITE 10C35, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 08/15/1997

REEL/FRAME: 1623/0369 NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

ASSIGNOR:

HARSCO CORPORATION

DOC DATE: 07/28/1997 CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

FORTH TOOL AND VALVE LTD. VIEWFIELD INDUSTRIAL ESTATE GLENROTHES, FIFE KY62RD, SCOTLAND CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

(SCOTSLAND)

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75034944

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 12/20/1995

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: PROCLAD

RECORDED: 11/02/1998

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

DOCKETED ME IDIAIRT